U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
WHITE SYSTEMS, INC. a New Jersey Corporation and its	Name: WHITE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware			
parents, affiliates, predecessors in interest and/or previously named entities, including without limitation,	Corporation			
WHITE STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL SYSTEMS, INC.,	Internal Address:			
WHITE HOME PRODUCTS, INC., WHITE CONVEYORS, INC. WHITE MACHINE COMPANY, INC., FKI LOGISTEX, INC. and ADJUSTABLE SHELVING PRODUCTS	Street Address: 50 Boright Avenue			
COMPANY, INC.	City: Kenilworth			
	State: New Jersey			
EXECUTED: September 30, 2005	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>07033</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	·			
Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
	document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)			
	2,680,028 1,749,414 1,774,606 1,256,650 991,914			
	1,250,650 331,314			
	attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations			
	involved: 5			
Name: M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00			
Internal Address: Suite 800	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: One State Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Boston	Enclosed			
State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02109</u>	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
•	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: <u>(617) 367-4600</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Fax number: <u>(617) 367-4656</u>	Expiration Date			
Email Address: loliverio@kjpat.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-3038</u>			
	Authorized User Name  M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq. Reg. No. 30,915			
	Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Acct.			
And I AA	/			
9. Signature: Fawrence Kurening	Date: 2/10/06			
Signature	/ /			
M Lawrence Oliverie For	Total number of pages including cover			
M. Lawrence Oliverio, Esq.	sheets, attachments, and documents; 5			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, WHITE SYSTEMS, INC., a New Jersey corporation, with its principal place of business at 50 Boright Avenue, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033 and/or any and all parents, affiliates, predecessors in interest and/or previously named entities to WHITE SYSTEMS, INC. including without limitation, WHITE STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL SYSTEMS, INC. and WHITE HOME PRODUCTS, INC. and WHITE CONVEYORS, INC. and WHITE MACHINE COMPANY, INC. and FKI LOGISTEX, INC. and ADJUSTABLE SHELVING PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter individually and collectively "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark[s] identified in Exhibit A hereto and of the U.S. trademark registrations and/or applications therefor (collectively "the Trademark[s]"); and,

Whereas, WHITE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 50 Boright Avenue, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark[s].

Therefore, In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark[s], together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark[s], together with the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements, dilution, and other violations and together with the right to claim priority under any domestic or foreign registrations or pending applications for the Trademark[s].

[Include this sentence if any pending applications are being assigned]The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate[s] of registration to Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0110

WHITE SYSTEMS, INC,	а	New	Jersey
Corporation as Assignor			•

By: the to lulle

Name: Robert M. Miller

Title: Secretary

Date: Sept. 30, 2005

## **EXHIBIT A**

	<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO. (U.S. unless otherwise noted)	REG. DATE
, h. le	WHITE CONVEYORS	2,680,028	
	POWER COLUMN	1,749,414	1/26/93
	TWIN BIN	1,774,606	7/1/93
IP.	STORBOT	1,256,650	11/8/83
	STORBOT	289,661 (Canada)	4/6/84
	( NO WALK	991,914	8/27/74

## APPLICATION NO. and/or COMMON LAW RIGHTS

WHITE (block letter format) alone and in combination with all other words, phrases and designations	common law
WHITE (Logo format)	common law formerly Reg. No. 1166977
WHITE OFFICE SYSTEMS	common law formerly Reg. No. 1399440
WHITE DATA SYSTEMS	common law formerly Reg

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0112** 

No. 1285822

WHITE MACHINE COMPANY

common law formerly Reg. No. 1168059

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0113

**RECORDED: 02/14/2006**